e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 24-1426 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 2, Services Agreement 2023-2024
- My School RD, Inc. - Nutrition Services
Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/20/2024 In control: Chief Systems and Services Officer

On agenda: 6/26/2024 Final action: 6/26/2024

Enactment date: 6/26/2024 Enactment #: 24-1249

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and

between the District and My School RD, Inc., Wrightwood, CA, for the latter to participate in a monthly
virtual meeting to provide guidance to OUSD staff and answer questions related to special diets, how
to accommodate new students and menu changes, including updates on carb counts and allergens;
provide advice on new students with complex conditions via email as needed, for the unchanged term
of July 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in the additional amount of $2,400.00, increasing the
Agreement not to exceed amount from $87,500.00 to $89,900.00. All other terms and conditions of
the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-1426 Amendment No. 2, Services Agreement 2023-2024 - My School RD, Inc. - Nutrition
Services Department

Contact: Preston.Thomas@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/26/2024 1 Board of Education

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

